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INSTRUCTIONS FOR_PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

. £ O

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates .ié approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK/

PLACE OF BURTAL/ACCE 7T M f@”’“ﬁ

(Give Cemetery, Town and
specify clearly what map is used.

' GRAVE NUMBER @3
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?. S 1 L2 OrossY (. Aot s

Headboardd. . . .....voos Bottlad. ... .... Rk
TDENTITICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with hody?.. . —"L/" ......................
Was one fastened to name peg‘or
stake used as a grave marker?. .. LT

Tf name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here : !

ihloee 118 ...

Sh s ST e s ’
(Signatdre’and Rank‘of Reporting Officer.)
- This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H, Q. A.EI.



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place BI‘IGI‘#GBS‘BHS:"W' 2
REPORT CF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date 27%h Jan3I92I,

1. Remams. op...-Clementag  Robomb DLt e e SRRt NOAEER o Lol 06 23

Rang. o E¥E o ORGANIZATION et O By T OSBRI

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

By: Group IRy i et s Cnibilund LB a@ il 5 lnl B e e e

‘3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

B X &
B A GTOT PR R e N e DI R 8G@; - Fgrrrvereimn Nature of reburial ... -Burtep;

4. Report as Lo nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

.0/D. Uniform, & Blanket, . . ... B2dl¥. 0eCOmMROSEds .

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....J¥€8............. On grave marker ? s @8 R S

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_.Signet.gold. ring.found on. bedy. .with. initisle MRfGa e
Body tag corroded. Identified by closs merker & rinmge . . . ...

6. What does examination of body show as regards the follcwing identilying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) I L el

(b) Weight (estimnated) . At eets O e T Lo ot

(¢) Hair—Color Black
Quantity T 1) < R e et
Characteristics Stralght

(d) Hair on face— Color AN O . 4 U e i o e e

Locatlon"

(¢) Permanent marks on body - (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts):DecOTHI"-'“‘"-"S‘1

22 23 24 25 26 27

1 3~16=-32 %eca¥
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ............. -5 6-13-16-metal filling
10 missing was pivot
Headerushedlz 18 gold crowm

17-19—30 extracted 3 00@{ -

.; _j E’ / W, 311‘3 ti%,g RfA

7. Disinterment
supervised by ... =

(Tlt]e)

/ //
8. Reburial : =
supervised by ..........,.H.e.E!DQFl? Gapt- QIM/GI Approved : Ma;for E]w[...,£w3tiﬂ ﬁwA’

/

"\

(Title )



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental 1o and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
" and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to Iccalion of reburial and the group and unit which made’
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree dccemposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
* body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This stalement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with b-bdy and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes 1 or “NO ?!‘

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the'
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are’arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth), An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of dccay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

i

==
TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

° MISSING TEETH..................All teeth missing through previous extrac- /
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
glo!d, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

GOLDavo PORCELAIN BRIDGE
B, GJL0 BRIDGE

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label "_-::':

i ‘
o]
(5]

WER FILLING _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ........ccc.ocoecoce Drawe filling on tooth accurately as pos- LD FlbLIine GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

: AT , DECAYED
! ECANED F
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade %\ 1 _ﬁ O ECAYED

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) -.....Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
- ~clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name ard title of the person approving same,
- ¢ - vo. .
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QM 293 A~ Septenber 21, 1032,
Clements, Robert D, (Som)

Mrs Robert Clements,
Seaford Manor, LI.N.Y.
Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeaver to communiocate
with all women who may be eligible under the vislons of the Aot
of Congreas of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, to make &
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope.

It will therefore be appreeiasted if you will advise whether
or not your son, the late Priwate Robert D, Clements, is survived by
a stopmother, end if so, her name and address and the date of your

marriage to her,

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is for your convenience in replying. @

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Qe M, Corps,
Assistant,
Enol,
Env,
mef




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To Q¥ 293 A-C
T July 8, 1930.

Clements, Robert D. 636 F

Mr. Robert Clements,
Seaford Manor,
Long Island, N. V.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned 0 make a2 pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe &s the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: _/g?cf

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

1f so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by;any woman

who stood in loco par gm\ac-

cording to the tg;mp«z?ﬁseé%ioﬁié”La)

of the enclosed 8 @fﬁqgam‘*%;j
s it

If so, give her:n:

y - A & A By,
For The Quartefmaster. Ge

iy :?"o ST .4’ f
_r;fgliii 'ery truly youys, '
Enclosures: e 7 . DN A
AR

Envelope TV
Act _ UGHES,
Amendment Captain,/f. M. Corps,

-géeist&nt.



WAR DERPARTMENT
~ "FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEF

WASHINGTON
DATE May 14 1930
NALE RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
CLEMENTS Robert D Prt 1210623 Co E 107th Inf  10/18/18
STATE Hew York CTY. NO. 636 GRAWE 1 ROT 20 BLOCK D
Check relationship Living - Deceased v O O A LY !\J
A = [ ¢ v
MOTHER 2 § ¥ : A~
a//
H H H £ 4'
STEFOTIER (For the : : : ;;A
year prior to com=- 2 $ : “
.0 mencemsnt of service) : 2 P
NAME : : No L Ff P
MCTHER THRU ADOPTION : : :_\:// Wy -t/ iy Let e
AND (For the year prior s : : S:va;: ol Manss -
to commencement of : : : | 2 y
ADDRESS service) : : : Lo g - SALate A
‘ : : : / N, Y -
MOTHER IN IOCO PARENTIS : : : [/
(For the year prior to : : :
commencement of service) : : :
" A 3 1 t
WIDOW gl e : : :
(ttho has noft remarried) : : :
t : :

Veterans Bureau Claim Nunber
29/156/
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

'\fj

in RerLY rerer ToQM 293 A-C | ,j}
Clemsnts, Robert Daniel Lﬁ v : May 38, 1929.
ey )
\} !-__j‘;' 'l
¢ o i
Mr, Robert “lements, A LS s
126 W, 88th 8%,, {/ X ’_.).5-__." nlel
I{m‘-‘ YOX’IC’ ‘E. .f' HI’:-" ;

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".
f
o
fath Théyd 980, £ s ;f&m gt at you ars the
Infnl.:zx“jf :lr:gsa rinninf&ufeﬁnow inqtormd E’:T’ tl hé:g, %wa @' §i
s W 4 n the Somme Ameri )
Bony, Aisne, France, can Cemetery,

Will you please advise this office whether or rnot he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and twidow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, Or any womarn who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsec requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS, 9\
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, f
Asgistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelopse.



QM 293 A~M Sep‘bember 21' 1‘32.
Clements, Robert D, (Som)

i, Robert Clements,
Sa&ford m.ﬁr' LIN.Y.
Dear Sirs

This office is making an earnest erdeavor to communicate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Act
of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, to mke a
pilgrimage to the oemeteries of Europe.

It will therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether
or not your son, the late Private Robert D, Clements, is survivad by
a stepmother, and if so, her name and sddress and the date of your
marriage to her.

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which raquiros no
postage is for your convenience in replyings

For The Quartermaster General, \

Very truly yours, ‘,\

/ CHAS, W, DIEPZ, |\
Captain, Q, M. corplt { \|
Assistant, X

|
\
|



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A—C_U

July 8, 1930.
Clements, Robert Ds 636 T

Mr, Robert Clements,
Seaford !anor,
Long Isle.nd, Ha Yo

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Ié the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as emended?

If_Eo, give her name and addrese:
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
Enclosures: )

Envelope gk
Act g, A Dy HUGHES; -
Amendment ‘Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in reEPLY reFer to QM 293 A-C

Clements, Robert Daniel ] ‘
636 Mgust 27, 1929,

Mr. Robert Clementis,
126 Vi, 88th Sta,
Hew Yorlk, Ne Yo

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated x 1939;making inquiry
concerning the name and addrese of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. Theee addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this oftfice
in the enclosed snvelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since resmarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

St

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing t0 the terms of Section 4 of the eén-
aloged Act, give her name, address, and

rélationship in the space opposite.

b e Sl

%, If surviyed by a widow or mother does she
desire ty make the pilgrimage?!

IESER e TS T et

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RerLy rerer ToGM 293 A-C

Clements, Robert Daniel May 16 , 1929.

Mr, Robert Clements,
126 W, 88th St.,
New York, Ne. T»

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe 10 meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

of thi fice ow that you are the
fushar ot e T WA Sl SEIR SiSheitl, Tgtay 1, iome
n
Bony, Aisne, France,. » rican Cemetory,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If. he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also requested

thét a statement to that effect be made.

—

e v
Foéf}our reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postag‘g'-_ "
. L

‘CQ ~ For igf Quartermaster General,

—

-

5 f Very truly yours,

g

& N

Y JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inclsfpx : Major, Q. M. Corps, /
Act of Congress. Agsistant.
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOM_C : March 14, 1927,

CLEMENTS, Robert Daniel - Pvt,
Company E, 107th Infantry.

Mr, Robert Clements,
125 W. 88th Street,
New York, New Yorks

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
whitc headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he cane, Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possiblec, and without neccssity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Placse be assurcd that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was cxercised by thosc who performed this socrcd duty. — For
the future, thesc graves will be perpetually maintained by the CGovernment in a
Jaonner befitting the last resting ploce of our herocs,

Vory truly yours,

¥ IPTON,
1l Incl. Lts/Cdl, Q.M.C.
Rucord card, As&istant,
2
i’
.;gﬁ”ﬁ‘%(b &
Pl Sy
D T
25/560 /LB b A DAY A



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
} WASHINGTON. D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

- - . . — : } " .' "-'f-.
= + Robert Clements, S~

s treet

New York, New York.

& ix ' d s sl
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Snldier’s ‘j& Ouerseas
Graue

Name BRobert. Daniel Clements

Rank Priwvaia

Grave No. 2 Row.....20 Block ... D
Cemetery Somme_ American Cemetery
Location Bony, Aisne, France.

3—8677




NN

Clements, Hobert Janiel 2910, 623
P&S}L{nam'” (Christian n@me‘i‘r‘gfulli (Army serial R d e i ] N
- (Rank and organi ,ution.)ét/—‘
State your relationship to the deceased-..-_._.t)..sg..z_ “
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? __760 ...................
(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you vem—
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to rccch'e_rcmams.) (Express office.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(Number and street.) /j_%(:ily or }0\"1%
(Sign here) (\ e AL __é“.&,_ <

Vs et oo XL 5200

(Nu;nbcr and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) _y“(‘b:l-:-li.c—.)“: '
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6714
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENErAL
WASHINGTON

OM 293 A-C
March 14, 1927,
CLEMENTS, Robert Daniel - Pvi,
Company E, 107th Infantry.

Mr, Robert Clements,
125 W. 88th Street,
Hew York, New Yorke.

Dear Sir:

The Cunartermaster General deslres to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for a2ll time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came.  Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives. [

Please be assurced that in effocting romoval of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxcercised by those who porformed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our horoocs.

Very truly yoursy

srivle Ko.J . HAMPTON,
Nnele. ! Lte Col, QOMOCD
Reecord ocard. Assistant,
™ ol

25/560/3YS




sTaTIONOL8eL, Somme

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE Qot. 10, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name QLEMFNTS, Rohext Ds . __. LORNaNe - | S G SN e N
o No."m;_gs__z_a_ _______ S L LI MY RO T ¢ T IR
SERRanical - SBIRES G Dy d G400 0 S dfes Herkias cmd Sl Cimgliady - oS00 5 S0P
4. org._Gos Be 107th ;ég; _____________________ DS ORE-c ol o A WS L ol .
50 Dol SEMGIER o oo wSab ) LA GE D D, . o Ko e TR e
6L CR DL m =il o ¢ (R A Gl I < R T I e L g

7. Grave No.____ 38 Seat i o, 8 L5 MGravenNos kel 1 SeCu L
SIS ELO LA - (Mo IR L T RoW! il 16 PLO U ln funBRRE - SESATN BOW oy by
SR e Y b B ke s RSN %
18. Cemetery ppigish Mile, dmericen Plot 19. Commune or tc_awn ___ggg_;m__:;___:____r____
20. Dept. or County _____ ;o R T él. Country ________ o s S S Y . I
22, G R85, HAOT . CO6,NO ..ol R e s ot e 0. s s
23. Disinterred (Date) ____ 9?E:_i?1"%?%g-“ By Woaed %:?1?fi}?f ...................

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name Robert D. Clements Serial No. _ B L R
Rank _____ Pvts A, AT Organizatiofios He 107the Inf, =
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? yes ' On body®e

_____________ Sy e

Signature Jurdior Technical Assistant
Henry HOITmanm

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

This body previously reburied by Pield Seotions Tag found attached to blanket. Tag co-

-—-prrodeds-Bottie-record -and 2-strips-sgree with -forme o
7. Condition of body | Badly decomposed. Features wmresogs .
28. Nature of burial Wooden box, uniform and blankst,

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S, records
guoted abovi?-

'

¥ &
A Y ,
30, Body prepar nd‘glkﬁég in casket: Date = 0gk. ,10,1921 By H,P.Geiler
il 6 k;t bta1 dwbb_ HeTaleil
. Casket seale o B e N LAl 2 1. L @ "V i 7
Sosgilnss ) T R o
wE . A

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)m_~"§lw.u%i10rA7”v"“



SHIPMENT. (éhow:adtual.marking of Dbox.) Box No._ . @=1682
32.
33.

34.

35..

Designation of body:

' Name __ QLEMBNRS, Robewd De ' . Serial No. 1210628

Rank Pvis Organization__ _ (0, 2, 107th Inf,

Casket boxed and marked (Date) ___ | Octe lo, 1021 By Hel.leiler
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and /that the report above
is correct. /

)&?14»f3

:j:
\F\ ¢ e OB
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector?@ﬁ%m; ¥ TR R <.

-

38

39.

40,

41,
42.

43,

56. Remarks __ . L RN S e s Y ST
e, 288 Om OTOSS Pead:"R.D,Clements UoS.de 1200628"
' 37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)___ __ 9931“%91“%??1 _____________________________________
To point of Concentration ~0+86l, Somme .m_“.“_"_“.,ulkj,
B. C» Helms . (Name) A€ :
Conyoyer. i W TRVIRITN | - 0 ol Signature Shipping Officefid.Powars, lste teqMC _
. 3e 3 -

. Received at Railhead or Point ofitn_?f%ratio _______________________________________

By G.R.S. Representative

(Name) ,
Convoyer_ __HsC.Helns, Signature Shipping Offic

Received: Date S e TNy i ) A ) S S
.%\’< v
G.R.S. Representative ___ 0 \ \\hkﬁd““ ____________________________________________________________________
Reinterred. L L SR R R b T s o R
N (Date)

GERTERNOI o T Ak I oy Mn X Sl it P o v o) g PR e o

Dlora e aEek, B L IO Ronibatd o - b 0 S g )
G.R.8. Represantatdibg/({cf: 2L A L R S S IR L

D o.L'.; 'Lb.fl“}. ,lS't .L[t ® ":.An-c e e



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A IR Place = 11..-., Y. [f_ma_QJ_‘w“_”‘“Q_'

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 100 oes. 10, 29200 .

CLEENDS . Rehart L 2 -
1. Remains or.. GRUMENTS, fcbers Do ~  ~ - Spr;w NUMBER. ;SR

RANE......,. P¥S & it ORGANIZATION ... B 0aR s 10TWR. TBE e . i

o

Disinterred (date) : - From (give complete location) :

.00te 10,395, Grelb, Flot. 1, Row A, Brit.iil.Cems 625, Busigny (Hord)

By : Groupu Uniti. - e B a o DR QR oty i el o0 e s el

- 3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
A\ [ )
; 0ot 16,1922 Somme Auer Cty.636,Bony(sisne

ey o2, BOW. 20, Block Dy G
Grave- i‘ﬁ : hef” “Gagket & ERIPPINE
By : GIoup..............n@B0¥A&L " Unite...oooosecisisn. Nature of reburial ......8888e

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
- Monden. LOaX.,. lsds. wnilonn. and blanket. Badly. daconposed.. .l alures. -

ST s e I S0 L Y e NN S S S v S R R Yo O

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? éa :133 On grave marker ? ... Y08 ¢ onmnivns
rode

(b) Other means of identification found upon d151ntelment, and general remarks :
.his body previously reburied by Iield Segtion, Tag found sttaghed to

. _Dblanket. Bottle record snd two stripns egroe with forme

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

() Height (actual measurement) .. MA008&IR1e G0 daternioe

(8) Weight (estimated)fmpoga ihle. fo.estimmte.. ...
() Hajr—-Gol(;r IR eh e i o) 5, SO AT ] o

Gharacteristics
(d) Hair on face— Color ome. WisdihIe . .. ..
Taeasiontar st taioat vl = RILRA 1 e v ol L et N

oy _ 250 ) 52

()Permanent‘ marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts).lene diseexr nibl‘

22 2324-2526 27

(1 GAVO o Gm’., & 3F, 3 Cave ,...M,G S
(f) Wounds or mlssmg parts (received at time of casualty) (929510 Roots onky; 180838 sp
o »

. Skull @ httoroﬂ(lonﬁ‘.lﬁ—*’w.l”uﬂ) .:.....1.@....9‘.3 .
(19 IFBI), 30 Mhp, 42 CGav.
™\

L ]

—_—

' 7. Disinterment Z//f/_/ Henry h!azﬂ::.l T, . Gamameﬁ'
~ supervised by . V‘ 5 Attt S ADproved i 2 L. .¥oe (o

e J O fﬂ‘- 64 )

R .bi_‘:..i_--;’ll.l&;'l;" SAYP o 7, y ,/; (']}le) .1',_‘“ 4,,,.4..:71'- LB > o

8. Reburia / /

supervised | A é /%//;/A?/ﬁvdd A ﬂ %A LUWI{Y

Ben.A. BRADFORD (Title). . ,;,.:r -~e~°~ 20
gupe tmbalumer :




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corrcspénding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be,
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. T

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

" 3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in -a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“ Yes* or “No’”. '

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning ab the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as ineisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found,

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through ({)revious extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by D{,- TOO0TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, %
thus ; [/ %’
5 =
CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the erown of tooth (lahel GOLD CROW, & PORCELAINCROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), 0LD CROWH
thus : o)
= e
i (i 0tDano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label Gare '
L 03I G3LOBRIDGE
. gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), )
thus : \3\
R 3 SILVER PILLING GOLO FILLING
FILLINGS .....cccoooooevevvreeeneenn.Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING .~ GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus:
CARIES (CAVITIES) ......“..“Outlinf; location and size ol cavity, shade =
in thus :

-

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving”
game, .

8. Showmname of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



A 10,
¥ -

. By

.

_ ADf Y
COMPILATION OF S I { COF REMAINS DAT! O
ITAT OF \DI:.‘JPOS.L TION CF INS DATA File # 58690 \rﬁ’ 1
1. ° LOCATION INDEX CARD: Q\l) 5 Kﬁt IV
(2) Name  CLEMENTS, Robert Do =R Ser. No. 12810623 ) dn
) TYPg,s..g .....
(bj Rank .RvE. _____ Organization .....00e By J078B I0fe ) Q5
(d) Cause ) CERy- Lo
(cj Date of death ..30=16:=38. of GEatN. o BB )
: s
11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind., Inf.) )
(%) Grave No. ..o ROW on O . B0/ gt T L) TYP.E_._

5 Robert Clements, (Feither) 125 W. 83th St., New York, N.Y,

(b) Emerg. Addres

111. Files of soldiars dymg from contagious diseases 8wl LS )

— g

IV. A.G.0, DISEOSITION CARD: Date of receipi ...

(a) Name ;"Jmmﬁsthef\j; (UAA .wéwluxig(b) Relationship b nlle w1 U
(c) Address . \fQJe_/«& G, ,.._.;..;_l\\_:\k\"k:_ |

(d) Remains to be brought to U, 8.7 . VO » ()

; ot 1
3. at

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8.

B T e -t

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S... .=

------------------------------------------------

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought tc U.S, .

Examiner’s Initials.. NS Date.__ X | A9 1 1920

V. A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from.. . __ ..

.......................................................................... ., Gated. aos.
confirmed reunsf in Par AN AT e e e 5 TGQUSbtlng that
L:::. \ AN C Al hzkﬁtw\fﬁﬁ A S
Examiner’s Initials. o880 _ pate . .. Wk LR 1920

VI NG, Rass Fll - Correspondence - ehow;/:; oé owWa Uii/7/§iﬂz{ (/7€¢;f “f/’
/cz_uf’) 57// f /] rih,af}, el e
/ (5(/1 /L% 7204 /é 7/’_1 2ANE - /fhxi%ﬁk./

<

\q
2 ) Cancellation mdumos referred to‘P M £7 ¢ AL Lt ol
/7: % i
Examiner’s Inlulaln sf: wduﬂ_is__hhlﬁxjézgl_mmﬂ1920
R s g e e — *““
1 &S ST
COUNTRY France : C‘E}aﬁuw NO, y :w-*év"‘] v 'rw SHERT NO .3 , 1__;,
G.R.5. Form #115 i LD ‘ % ,zg..,.-*

! 1 TR
Amended April ¢, 1920. ,g/;%z,é«,[ Mcke rom #1114 F-HO- o



(1a]

WAL G, R, S« FORM No. 114 made __ 192

I
()

Typed by Checked by ___ 1920

VIITs EINAT, ACTION;
((@fcablefent Tl T @igZ0
Following advice forvarded to Europe by~ (

( letter ontf_/z(é_. 1920
Sl & net= B Fo ailiriie L (rEn)

e oy -l! ==

TX, [0 (0] A5 0 1RGN (6 N .
ARG DD ICE e s «._’,« Ly SACTION TAKER

'Dc;.:.L; es ‘ \.1' be

Rody to be shipped to PR

Xo  SUSPENSION REMARKS:® /& “/" )-«0 - 7// y et 0P /‘:,79. g A Y "4\.—-—‘:"“_- "“‘

e N ) 'y 7
o B s : j.‘ | > i / = pe 1 ¢ ..,j__ ry / il L
bt /. ol =3 g B a4 R -mTJ ” . Lani i L
.’ / T y > v

-____ i é i \._..
L =L A r?»/"" AL ‘”‘J

"’f/% R A 5 e e
LV//tﬂfé&//% céﬂfn.éaf_ /?/%7/7"’ Ln sz m_u__-_

e —— e e 8 e by e et b




ADDRESS REPLY TO THE 623-11

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

ERERLE KKK XKL
MUMNITIONS BUILDING WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
XXOORKX RHKAK FORKH XK NKX BXAXRRX XK
WASHINGTON
File No.

October 11,1920

“ile No. 293.8 Reg.Jec.Com.Div,
# (CIEMENTS, Robert D.)

Robert Clemants,
125 West 88 St,.,
New York City, N.Y.

Dear Sir:-

It is requested that you inform this office
with the least possible delay whe ther late Private Robert
D. Clements is survived by widow and children, and if so,
the name and address of each 1s desired.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral:

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
Major, Us3.Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

BY: ‘/1 T
M /‘la 4 ._"-'I\V“ VR,
THOS . Ge HANSON, Jro,
lit Ilieut., Q.M.c.

OSp :93
(1 Encls o)
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623=11

l

October 33,1920.

4-!11' Hos 2938 Roge.S0c.Com.Dive
s (CIEMENTS, Robert D.)

Rober i Clamnts,
125 West 88 St.,
Hew Tork City, NaYe

Dear SirTie

It is requeated that you infarm tais office
with the least possible delay whe ther late Private Robert
D, Clements ie survived by widow and children, ad if so,
the name and address of each is desired.

By anthority of the (nartermaster General:

CHIRIES Co PIEECE,

Hajor, U.d.4rmy,
Chiof, Cemeterial Division.

) R i
S dr

m. e HANSON, Jl'c;
F/GG g ht Id.n‘h-. Qelcﬁt
0P 138 K.c.

T

(’1 Mh -f




625=11

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

October 11,1920.

“1le Noe 297 48 Rege30c.Com.Dive
¢ (CIBMENTS, Robert D)

Rober t Clamnts,
125 Veat 88 St.,
Hew York City, HeYe

Dpar Sirs-

It is requested that you inform this office
with the least possible delay whether laie Private Robert
D, Cloments is survived by widow and children, md if so
the name and address of each is desired. h

By suthority of the (Guartermamter Cenerals

CHARIES Co PIERCE,

Major, UsSedrmy,
Chief, Cometerial Division.

BYs
- PHOS o (e HANSOR, dr,,
7/60 gj lot Liouts, QeleCe
0fp :88 g C’

(1 Encls )



G.R.S. Form #1120
Shipping Inguiry. WAR DEPARTMENT ik
(Revised)  OFFICE ¢ THE QUARTERMASTER GEAERAL OF T’ ARMY 633=11
" GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE B,
WASHINGTON 5 AUG 2 5192
“ROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. y\hiiéﬁ;ﬁéi/ /iZ;Zflfﬁﬁé/Z;{"
To: Robert Clements, 125 West 88 St., New York City, NeYe . 2 -“;\ L

SUBJECT: Remains of.. Private- -Bobert-De- Clﬂmsntl, Con-Be' 107th 'Inf. } :
Ser. No, 1210623 /
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

If these are not the correct instructions, please;corregt_§hem,, Make
corrections on reverse side of this sheset. s MR - sk
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body”tb any
address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National
fcme+ezy, or (3) remain in Europe. A e s
By authority of the Quartermaster General: e
CHARLES, G, BIERCE.. _ikovas:
Major, U.S.A. Y
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessltaje«a return
of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in tHe shipment of this body.. State in, each case
WEETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING. e

~ NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN . STATE
e - ergTEAuL. DNISION

nuq:EEHZ pROJEQT SECTION

Soldier’s Children "
(Mame oldest first) J.

géig N

: /
DOEIS1 |
sather i ' _ig;g§§§;£; ................................
Mother :}i’?D &‘E,/,'

" | éizéggi:; L
2.
Brothers 3. L(t—x-%\

{Name Joldoot Sinetles. LV graheniiion ea1Leq) S S R ) | (4
i ‘
2!

Sisters 9.
(Name oldest first) ..}

DM I o e it _ Blgnature........covcimia st 5

RACTOBE M. e e s Relationship.. ... A
IMDORTAWT -~ CAREFULLY read inetructions before filling out this paper (OVER)

Y

(s



1920.

V4
[, the undersigned, am the . ‘' Z...t£7., and nearest living relative of the within
(Relationship) - “i
named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains,.viz
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

T
-4 ) S —
ar (Name)
(State)
3??=$e=bar:etufned"% the U.8. and bur¥gd—in . _ e Nation_l_Csme%ery

72
\/// 4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature ...7

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. 1If definite instructions as to the dispoasition of a body are not received from
the nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War "Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4., This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minof children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APPOINTED GUARDIA: of the children BhOUJ.d agcertain their wmﬂ@ﬂ@n&dm\t for them in
this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest xelaxlve please ask the r ve, if living
near you, to fill out this papar. i - R AR A - b

"i

8. You are reguested to return this pape: AT ONCE in order to—ébdiﬁ delay in
the case of this body.

9. Use the enclosed e ‘lope - pay no postage.



x. Ld
;‘{X

B

(
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA | \\g §
™

I. LocaTion InpeEx Carp: \* ,4-71) File #58690. 3 l
el\”
(@) Namo __CLEVENTS, Rohert Diniel Ser No.1210623 . -
TYyp.DB
() Rank .. Bvt. . Organization Lo B, 107th Iht. . .
________ Lt
. (¢) Date of death ..10-16-18, (d) Cause of death »K/A' ______________________
H.W.Lo.
1I. RegistraTiox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): K
(@) Grave No. i R Row ....C.._. Plot __.__. 1 o N S TYp. DB

III. Files of soldiers dying from

contagious diseases ________.___.. RO NCa R . CKR.. BB

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

ALY [ 25 A= ESHE

’ eableon, s el , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by J
letter of transmittal on 8-24- 1920

________ Par, #2 Not to be returned (MCH) o

Vi, Formi 115 forwarded toG. R. 8., Hobokan, N,y ottt , 192

VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

_____ , 192
COUNTRY FRANCE Cemerery No. 623 Saeer No. . I )
G. R.Aﬁélgﬁrlsgﬂllﬁ—ll 4—8020



]

GRAVE LOCATION BI ‘IK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE O

/20623 K AF

ﬁlyﬂ_ (Number.) (I'irst Name and Initials.)

PLACE OF BURIAL/ Y St et oq M,G%

(Give Cemetery, Town an partment.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is

HOW MARKED : Name Peg?.%..'. Crossi..?’.(.ﬂ...

Headboard?. . ..... RS T ttlag et =l
IDENTIFICATION TAGS : ;

Was one buried with bodyf. .../ _X_/) ....................
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf.....5/ e I MO N _

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription n.nd marks
should be ngen here : "'?
5
\‘1':

AR o Uo S ol S e fuilafalle! s wra ke w rul viie ToNolo/ b ainlel vinte s orialerels subia)nia o bre:vlois sleln s alole s asne

REPORTED BY :

"Ihis portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

@3 'NV Ren



1. G. B. 8. Form No. 1. Hgq. G. B. 8. File

Z e L
2 &
2. Soldier’s No. 1210625
gl afllementis. .. oloen e BB .5 R R
Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initi
VLS SO B B s R R R SRt & e T R o R
Rank Company ) Regt. or Corps
A (07 -7 1T SRR o 5 A e
i Date of Death Cause, if known
6. ... 0/17/18 ... Busigny.liil.Cem............
Date of Burial Cemetery _
O B O v oo S e A a5 5 e i
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
RO LS L' e s vspinnit s s Amex................
Grave No Piot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? X...Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached to Grave Marker? ......

Identification Tags

11. If name unknown

o,
..... <o o
TN ST NN b
Map nce, if interment is outside of cem
.......... o AR oI T S - R
RO i e L i ) ooy
Give name of Chaplain or/ Buris Officer
Signed. ..~ A1 St AR .
AN 4
“@roup. J’?? Uit F7=6. R. 8.
i A

¢ —






ﬁ
'i:'; n o
: 0fia 1l of the Army
o :
o ’\%‘g ¥

G.R.3. Forri 8’-— e !
Information raaucs é"d of A.G. 0, D&tne 2/1/21.

é 7 _.v".f \
File YNo. _;@ Requistration, \
From: The Quartermaster Gencral, U, S, ﬁf*m;., (Cemeucr-ml ul‘v).alo.ﬂ)

A \
To: The Adjutant General of uno Amy, 6€h 8‘ B Sts., N,W.,Washington,D,C,
; / \
Subject; Information reduired 1or/.€-.h.o.\
’ } \

7 , ;
e v 1s requested thaf the item\:. checked below be completed, Reduest
confirmation of @21l infomation shovwn.

l/f

2. Surneme Clements f. Datc of deoath 10/16/18.

A b, Christian name | (ﬁgﬁe‘) e}n_'t 3. snel W Cause of death K/Ae A~

c. Serial Number 1210623 e he Authority (G.0.#)
d. Orgenization (o, B, 107th Inf. i, E}nergenc:y adchfess :
e, Reak Pvte [/ jo Relationship

Z0DY DESCRIPTION | DENTAL CHARTS

(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

: examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment

i g, Strike out teeth missing
{ ©. Color of eyes &4’ a : '
| 7]

»"‘\.lf‘- k_;tf 8.1 615, 48 352 R R SR I e Srris s
J c. Color of hair K o ’j : upper right upper left
i}; yE i
N’ d, Height ﬁg 8765432112 345678
/ il lower right lower left

/\j e, Weight
i. Permanent marks and
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WAR DEPARTMENT

Address reply to

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAG OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINGTON
283.3 (Glements, Robert D., Pvt.)G.R.S. Oct_. 13, 1918.

Graves Registration Service.

(o

Mr'. Robert Clements, 125 West 88th St., New York City. Y;'\ C

-

,.-'/‘

-

Location of Grave,

l. Your commnication of July 14, 1919, has been referred
to us by the Adjutant General of the Army for information concerning
the grave locstion of your son.

2. 7The records of this office show Private Robert D. Clements,
#1210623, Co. E, 107th Infantry, died October 16, .1918, and buried
October 17, 1918 in Grave 3, Row C, Plot 1, British Military Cemetery,
Amorican Plot, Busigny, Nord.

By authority of the Quartermaster Genéml, Director of Purchase

and Storage.
: Charles C. Plerce,

Colonel, Q. M. C.,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

By
Charles J. Wynne,

Captain, Q. M. C.
Graves Registration Service.

G. R. 5. MAILED



‘ | o
201 ( Clements, Robert D ) DRD lst Ind. BJ _1-—215

War Dept., A.G.0., September 18, 1919.-~To the Graves Registration
Service, Cmartermaster General's Cffice, Cemeterial Branch.

ls TFor reply direct to the writer of the foregoing commnication,
relative to the location of grave in the case of Private Robert D.
Clements, Co. E. 107th Inf,

2+ The records of this office show that this soldier was killed
in action Cctober 18, 1918,

J. The writer has been advised of the action taken.

By order of the Secretary of Wars T AGNNY

A A
Atjutant General,



201 ( Olements, Robert D ) DRD 18t Ind. P.I'. 1-215
War Dept., AaGsle, September 18, 1919.~=To the mm&ﬂ'tmtion .
Service, Guartermaster Gemeral's office, Cemsterial Branch,

1. Por reply direct to the writer of the foregoing ‘mmniaatlbn,
relative t0 the location of grave in the csse of Private Robert D.
Clementa, Cos B, 107th Inf,

. 2¢ The records of this office show that this soldier was killed
in action Cotober 18, 1918,

B¢ The writer has bDeen advised of the action talken, PR A 'R
By order of the Seoretary of Wars \ ‘.:_.‘;' N (ﬁ.—j .

'. & Browm, i
Adjutant Gemeral,

4



July 14, 1919. ‘

P. Cs Herris, ; !
Adjutent Gemeral. L AR

Dear Sir:

I received your letter of July 11 in which you advise
me my son Private Robert D. Clements, Co. E. 107th Infantry was
not killed on October 16 as telegram stated, but on Sept. 29th.
This 1s not correct as I received a letter from my son dated Oct,
4th. Pleaze let me Imow immediately if my son has been killed \
and what date and where he is buried. Please have this looked 4}
up immediately and let me know as soon as possible. o

Sgde. Robert Clememts,

125 West 88th St., . Y. City.



GRS Form 121a ¥ile No,58690

Ca'ETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SEGCTION

—— January 50 ?hlgz e ..
NEMO FOR:
Cards Department,

1,
.CASE OF:

C Oy E_' 107th ‘in-i"ﬂhtry_
ORGANIZATION (01d)

-

Lin 1 i ey Pvt-,
EName)

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made- on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, , bate Place F-1A No,
SURN AME Orig. ; D~

SERIAL NUMBER : 1st,Reb.| 1/27/31 628 1D- 50028
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS , 2nd Reb.| ED-

RANK 3rd Reb. f |D-

DATE OF DEATH
- CAUSE OF DEATH

(Nofe; In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date aand data correcting previous information)

BY: Miss Lannon

card.,
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

y

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

"By Af;ﬁi‘

5/3324 /LML’




